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" PETMG. FOR ZONING VAKS, NCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _.- /47"

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1. escwme, Sousa nterprises.. Inc.......legal owner_of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and piat attached bereto and made 4 part hereof.
o parmit o

hereby petition for & Variance from Section235:10f the Zoning

15" and 40"

of the Zaning Regulations of Aaltimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1} That the shape of the lot is unusual ard the additional space s neoded to make
practieal use of the lot.

2) That Hillen (Chesapeake Ave.) Road at this point will not be Improved but plans

tndicate it will be by-passed. [y

3) Por other reasons o be ralsed at the hearing on this Petition.

See attached domoription

Sousa Enérprises, Inc.
BY; Antone |, Sousa, Pres. Legal Owner

waon 21204

m%mmwmupmdmw
o property be posied, the public hearing be had before the Zoc.
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Reom 106, County Oftice Ih.I.IlI.I:l_ n 'l\n::. &.Iﬁnn::

eeens 197 3, at _210:20Q clock
A1 f?//

Law orrice
SJOHN J. BISHOP, JR.
X UNGAED £ART somma MO
TOWBOK. MARYLAND 81234

March 9, 1973

Mr. James E. Dyer

Deputy Zoning Commissloner

Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zonlng
Il West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: :;mlm for Varlance for Sousa Enterprises, Inc.
-A

Dear Mz, d¥ér,
/

/

{7 1am In recelpt of your letter of March 8, 1973,
1 have recently received a letter from the Title Guarantee
Co. with information conceming the title of Sousa Enterprises,
Inc.'s property, I have this to
Bros, In onder for a determination to be made whether or not a
variance is necessary, ‘

Thank you.

Sincirely yours,

+ Blshop, Jr.

'sh ?!l,f.._"
|
|

CrIVED FOR FRING
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ORG A R:

RE: PETIiTION FOR VARIANCE E BEFGRE THE
SIS of Hillen Road, 100' SW

of Maryland Avenue - 9th District @
Sousa Enterpris: Inc. - Petitioner
NO. 73-15/-A (Item Nu. 59) i

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER
3 OF

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Potitioner has withdrawn this Petition, therefore, IT 1S
ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioaer of Baltimore Couaty, this
7
/L day of December 1973, that the said Petition be and the same is

hereby DISMISSED with prejudice.

i

anga cooe oy
waa-azor

anne e,
JERALD D, MAZER

Law aFFicEe
JOHN J. BIBHOP, JR.

B0 ARG AED KAST JoFRA ROAD

| TOWSON. MARYLANG 81804

November 20, 1973

Office of Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning

1l West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 |

Fe: My File #2831
Alleged Zoning Viclation
Hillen Road (Ezst Towson)
9th District
Towson Cab Company
#13-157-4

Deputy Zaning Commisstoner of
Baltimore County

Pid

By —*"1'-"“‘7' // J’l{a‘ s

i
. 3
|
£
i
-
d

Dear Sir:

Flease dismiss the above captioned Petition.

Sinceyely yours,

7 e

) .<// *f/,/_,
o -

John § Blshop Jr.
e :

BALTIMOKE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Decendar 6, 1972

. John J. Bishep, Jr., Esqs
600 E. Jopae Road
JOHN J, 01LLON, JR, | Towson, Marylsnd 21204
Chairman

RE. Varianee Petitfon
1t

em 59
Sousa Enterorises, Inc. - Petitioners

Dear tir, Bishop: 3

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plens
submitted with the above referenced petition and hes eade an
on site fizld fnspection of the property, The follawing comments
are » result of this review and inspection.

The subject rposerty 15 locates on the southwest side of
Hillen Road, 100 feet west of the intersection of Karyland Avenue,
In the 9th District of Baltimore Counts. This Business rajor
proparty, which is triengular in shope, and has frentago of 91
Foct on HilTon Road contafns 0,07 scres of Jand and is prososed
%o be daveloped as @ servica garage énd office fn conjunction
N with 8 texi cab company, now located in further west on Hillen Road, i
L There §% no curb and gutter existing along Hillen koad at this i
tocetion, and the predominont use of Hillen foad st tnis time iz of a
residential nature, The proserty immedlately to the rear is the
old roached of the Ha and Pa Raflrosd and Immediately adjacent to
that Is the warehouse bufldings of the Stebbins Andayson Lumbier
Yard, This proparty has hecn the suhject of several inqulrfes a3
to possible ses of this site, at lenst one of which ia the nast
has bean for - ‘arvice gorage, 1t was felt beraute of the dimensfons
and shape of 1ot that this narticulor oroperfy wes nat sul table
for a service g2 use, [ bese this en nast exnerience in dealing
with service garages for the Paltimare County Ared,

dicotes that he
h would contain #n
ste any off street
2 slan indicote the

the proposed puns

The petitioner's site plan as submitted i1
proposes to construct 3 1824 foo: building
office and four servics bays, Me does not [
parking for cars swafting service, nar coes
clrculation of automobiles weiting for gas at
Islands

On the day of the Inspection by the Zening Advisary Cammiltee
It was noted that 4 traller i3 now locatod on the proserty and has

e )

DOLLENBERG BROTHERS
Regisered Prfessonsl Enginoes & Land Su 703
708 WASHINGTON AVINUE 2T YORK ROAD

TOWBON. MD. 21204
3eprember 7, 1972
Zoning Description

situate, lying nnd P~ing in the
.y, State of Haryland and de=

sarcel of
altimore

southwest slde of fillen
stant 100 feot more or
" d

s southwest ol
1 sint of b
el of land whic A
ag the Lan acor af baltimo

297 was conveyed by LIllian W.

by
40

in 1013 an sald firat llno and
~t within the plght of o o No. )
gat 91,16 raot ani theace mnnin versely on the
linos of parcal of iand ¢ sgok to Willlams
: couraes ilstances viz o minutes
ind South £l degrses 1& m 88 En o the

place of buginning,

John Ju Bishop, Jr., Esq.
Rer Sousa Enterprises, Inc.

Page 2
Decenber 6, 1972

a permit for a temporary poriad of time, There was cvidance that the
lot h. d been graced and saveral cars wore parked along the roadside
of Hillen Road fn front of this property, There wes alsc 2 dumoster
and ng michine placed in an ares that could very well ba within
the right-of-way 1ine of HilTen Raed,

This petition 1s sccepted for Filing, howsver, a hearing dote
i3 being withheld until such tisw as revised site plani & submitted
thet indicate the fallowing ftems:

1. OFf street parking for automobiles not in use end
far emaloyees working within the servicz serege ares.

2. At least two service spaces st the pum {sland,

3. All the requirements a3 outlined under Sectiun
W5A For service garages in the Zenfng Regulations.

&4, Tha proposed road alignment for the Towsortown
81vds on tha south side of the proserty.

The petitioner is acvised to pay partizular attention to the
coments »f the Buresu of Engineering, Dopartment of Traffic
Engfneering, the Fire Departmunt, and the Project Planning OFfice,

otition {5 aucepted for filing on the date of the
anclosed g cortificate, latice of the hearing date and tima,

which will be fi=1d not less than 30, nor more than 90 cays after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the neer

Thi

future,
Very truly yours,
4 " o
“fn Sl
N af oILLON, JR.
Chatrman,
Zoning Advisory Committes
49009
Enclosure

i




Ttem #59 (1972-1573}

Faltimore Gonity, Marglavh Sroperty Ownar: Sousa Titerpriser
3 Page 2 2
Brpartment @f Public Warks Novembar 9, 1972 !
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING BALTIMORE COUNTY., MARYLAND LA E
JEFFERSON BU'LDING TOWSOM, MAR._AND 21304
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Storm Crains: -
Buvean of Buginesring DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEIRING
EuLawonme u. oiveR . 8. Gy Nowmaber §, 1972 The Petitioner must provide recessery drainage facilitles (temporary or pemmarent)
o prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjscent prapertien, especially by the paallss hotps Eecona! Towson. Marylang 21204
corcentrotion of surface wsters, Corracticn of any problem which may result, cue to e sem Tuarne mass
¥r. . Fric Di¥enna ingroper groding or improper installsticn of drainape facilitios, would bo the M1l e
Zoning Commissionar responsibility of the Fetitioner. )
County Offica Puilding . Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2120L ¥ater and Sanitary Sewer: Baltimore County Office Building
Fer Ttem #59 (1970 1973) PubMe wate: iy A R 11, Towson, Maryland 21204 .
et " T Fuble water supply and saritsvy sewerage are available to serve this property. Jack DBillon Acting
Proparty Owner: Souan rmterprﬂnf_ax — Kovember 9, 1972 Attention: ir. DXVHGIORY J el 4
oy ectio aryland Avenue o R X
5/wS Hillon foad, {ntnrvctl n of Kary Very truly yours, g et Dlilhona Zoning Advisory Conmittee
T sed Zonirg: Varfarce from Section 235.1 to pernit . Zoning Commissioner Rei .
nmr:nt yard :Luck of OF from the property lMne and 17 v County 0ffice Building Re:  Property Owner: Sousa Enterprises ;
from the centarline of the street inatead of requined YLISYORTH ¥, DIVER, P.E, Towton, Haryland 21204 Location: SM/S Hillen Road, lutersection of Maryland Avanue f
151 and Li0* respentively. Chief, Pureau of Sng!meering b i ¥ vanu
District: 9th No, Aeres: 0.07 acre Re: Item 59 - ZAC - October 3, 1972 Toesday
M1 EWR 188 Property Owner: Sousa Enterprises Iten No. %9 Zoning Agenda October 3, 1972
Dear ¥r. DiNenna: Hillen Road at Maryiand Avenue ]
) ) Y-¥W Key heet. Variance from Section 235.1 to pemit 3 Gentlemen:
The follor4ng comments are furrished in .egard to the plat submitted to thia 37 4E b Fositicn Sheet front yard setback of 0! from the property \
i .+ W by the Zoning Advisory Commiutee in conmection with the subject item. NE 10 & Tops line and 15" from the centerline of the Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed ¥
ffice for revi W by g Ty " 3 praperty y
70 Tax Map street instead of required 150 & 48Y respectively azdtl;::! I}ur:a.: :u‘:d the comments below marked with am "x" arc applicabl 1
1 ) District § quired to be corrected or incorporated into the final pl £
H.gnlﬂﬂ. P o e fina plans for
cc: John J. Trenner the property.
H{1len Foad, an existing County strest §5 proposed to be doemphasized in Dear Hr. DiNerna: g
eonjunction with the future Towsontowne Poulevard, Althouph final construction plana . . {x )} 1. Pirc hydrants for the referenced property are required and
ve not been preparad, 1t appears that the project will indirectly affect this sits, The petitioner is requesting & variance for a lmnf yard setback, shall be located at intervals of feet along an
a8 Hillen Road probably w111 not have an ‘ntarsection with Jeffarson Avenue, Further Parking space /1 will be very difficult to use, especially when the d road in az with Faltinore County Standards
information in this regard may be obtained from tue Baltimore County Aureau of ;-repo?md gas pi ﬂ: a;thlndllﬂe. mmlaf u'\: pt;r,ﬂe:l!! nffﬂl:n‘hf=k re:n:rt- as published by the Department of Public Works.
Engineering. . mont is to provide sight distonce along the frontage of the sice and to % ! . .
: decr. ase the setback requircment to O will only increase the accident é ;‘ g- %h:fsz:qc?enzs :f vehicle access is required for the site.
¥o I rther highuny dmprovesents are required for Hillen Rond at this tim, potential at this site. . icle dead-end condition shown at
However, Hillen Road, which avparently has a J0-fost right-of-way width in this aren, ‘
vould require a h0=foot, mirdmum width, right-of-way in the future if not closed or Very truly yours, ) () 4 The stre iy ioun allowed By TRE MITe DEpariment
relocated. 1In that event, =ay redevelogment of this aite should allow for n §-foot Rirh- ral e i Te st ¢ made to conmply with all applicable parts
way right-of-way widening alons the frontare of this proerty. 7K £ ire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
; FL et Leed) Lt O « of operations.
Wichacl S. Flanigan g om— 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the

\ site shall comply with all applicable requircments of the
!htmn-}l Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
'The Life Safety Code™, 1970 Edition prior to accupancy.

The entrance locstions are subject to approval by the Dopartment of Traffic
Engineering, and shall be constructed in accordance with faltimore County Standards. ot el

Sediment Control: MSF:nc € ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn
———————— N .,
Devolapmont of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could € ) 7. The Pire Prevention Burcau has no comments at this time.

result in a sediment pollition prohlew, damaging private and public holdings downstres
of the property. A grading pemmit is, thamfore, necessary, for all prading, inch Reviewsr: Hoted and
the stripping of top soil. CVicwsr: = Approved:

Flanning Group o Deputy Chiel

Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

nl.
4/25/12

—BartiMoRE CouNTY, MARYLAND I ' Battimare Canity, Curglaid ., -
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——— BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING e e —
SJOHN J. BISHOP, JR.

TOWSON, VARYLAND 21204 . Blzer Hopoer

wr npnEn EasT JoPPA RGAD

A. V. Quirby
Acting Director SEnans L oMTE TOWBON, MARYLAND 1304
JEFFERSON DULDING DOMALD 4 OOP, MO, MEM. nrria October 5, 1972 ey suveren
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 October 4, 1972 Samcrr wnare ams. covery sasn ormcan B May 18, 1973
i Osctober 31, 1972
Towsea, d. 11204
e
Zoning Commiss loner of Balto. County
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoring Commissianer County Office Building
3. ERIC DiHEWIA Zoning Advisory Commithae Mr. S. Eric Dilenns, Zoning Commissionor Towson, Maryland 21204
Mr. S. Eric DiNenoa, Zoning Commissioner Zuaieg Crmaissivene Offica of Planning ond Zoning Zoning Advigory Cozaittes
Office of Planning and Zoning e o i | Baltimore County Ofice Building Office of Planning and Zoning Re: Pelition for Varlance for Sousa Enterprises, Inc,
County Office Buflding Tomsan, WA 71284 T Marylond 21204 Baltinore County Office Puilding #73-15¢-A
Towson, Maryland 21204 preT Owson, Ay, Towson, Maryland 21204 My File §2831
Dear Mr. DiMemna: Deor Mr. DiNenna:
" | Dear Mr. DiSermar Gentlemen:
Comaents on Item 59, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting Comments on ltem 759, IV Zoning Cycle, October 1972-April 1973, are as follows: Commont: Zaning Adva Coani taber 3, 1972
October 3, 1972, are as follow - : "9 Cyelen ! oo ;om:" 59 i Vies Roekizgy; ¥ FoAad This matter had been set & for hearing on January 8,
Property Ownen Sousa Entarprises 1973. At that time we dis covered that there was a possibility ‘
> : Locations S/W/S Hillen Road, interssction of Marylond Avenua Property Ovners: Ssusa Enterprises - that It would not be neces sary to pursue this Petition because of
{::::::zn::z;s ::.l.;:nr.:u;pril-:- . i Has Prevent Zoning: B.M. o location: S.W.5. Hillen Hoad, intersection of Maryiand Avenue scma additional property which the Petitioner did not realize he
+ 87 oad, incersection o .:zu::e Proposed Zonings Variance from Section 235.1 to pemit o front yord setback of 0* Present Zoninc: B.M. owned at the time of filing of the Petition. This appears to be true,
Present Zoning: B.M. from the property line and 15' from the centerfine of the streat P:san;lhukﬁnixﬁ:d\_ufm:hﬁw sa.uuuzﬁzs::d::spoml .I':o: :bo!muo;nuuu J however, we wish to walit until a title insurance policy is issued,
Propased Zoning: Variance irom Section 235.1 to permit i inshead of required 15" and 40 respectivaly. i Ml ,:gmffg. and 40" Tenpoctively. S0 that we €an ba absolutely sure of our position. For this roason
o front yard setback of 0' from the property line 1 Distich 9 it would be greatly appreciated if you would further hold this matter
and 15' from the centerline of the street inst 1 No. Acres 0.07 acres District: 9 in abeyance for another 45 to 50 days .
of required 15' and 40" respectively. . Ko, dores 0.07 Acres
District: § The tite plan shoulu be revised ta clorify the ue of ihe erty and to Indicate If you have any questions .please do not hesitate o
contact me.

No. Acres: 0.07 i
all requirements of Section 405A of the Zoning Regulations. T 13858 desitnaiod

T ety S sepapite e S

S ! Thank you very much for your past courtesy and consideration.

‘
Stnce metropolitan water and sewer are available to the . Vary truly yous, » ) :
site. no health hazard 1is aaticlpated. i f w :ndl.. AUl .enenaty
44.”4('& Sincprely yours,
7
i & :

BUREAU OF ERVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Sincerely, cc: Mrs. Bea Anderson, Office of Planning & Zoning

L. Wimbley
aneer |
Very truly yours, Project Planning Division
S 7 Offics of Planning and Zoning — E 21 7Y
é ..\--;/- I(!Ly\_.,c‘ |
Thomas H. Wevlin, Diréctor’ * | TR
’ | TN
| LN
|

| Z0Mise unrARTMENT
By

= Cs Blmor Hoppert, Jrs
Bulldings inginees, (ictirg)




BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10, Me. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner .. January 8, 1973

Getber , Office of Flanning and Zoning

on For Vorinice for Front Yard.
Petitioner- Sousa Enterprises, Inc.

$th District

HEARING: Monday, Janvory 8, 1973 {10:00 A.M)

The s1off of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the shjsct pefition

and has tha following comments to offer.

The intersection of Hillen Rood and Jefferson and Maryland Avenues will bs
closed afte; ion of Boulevard i 1o the south
af this property. No monies are in the Capital Budget or 5-Year Capital
Proyram for construction of Towsontawn Boulevard.

e ogree with the Traffic Engineer that this devalopment could ircrease The
accident potentials at this time.

We question where employees will park, both those repairing, as well o3,
driving cabs.

In the staff's opinion the granting of this variance represents an overuse of
this site.

Mg TIM

DALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOMING

e el LT
h&?ﬂ o

Towson, Karyland 21204

Your Patition has been received &

this, Mah dyof _ Nemmler 1972,

Zonting Commi sa oner

Pacttiomer_ e Snterpristte Wee
Patitioner's Atternaydibm Jo Olohipy s Reviewed by

Petition ! 73- 157-4. South side of Hillen Rood 100 feet Southwest of Maryland Ave.
Pe!

accanted for filing
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BALTIMOL

- g

Tamen, Wi, 19204

Your Petftion has been recelved and sccanted for filing

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.

15 IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAX, 2 weekly newspaper printed

snd published in Towson, Battimore Counly,

alx . ons tize

day ol Januasy
appearing on the_ 3 day of . Dege
0.1

Cost of Advertisement, 3. . —..-—cnommseeo

COUNTY CFFICE GF PLANNING AKD 2o /ING

County OFfice Bullding
111 W, Chesapeske Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

this, Mth _deyof__ Muesber 1972,

Potitioner__Seuse Emterpriess, fus

Fetitioner's Attorney Jubm do Blohape vy

seasher 2k .-, 1972

_SEERTENeORRaKE before the.
.. 1073, the fiegt publicatien

THE JFEEE@;?W-

Zoning ‘Commt 831 0k

Ing.
Reviewed by, /
‘Advi Comnittes

THIS ISTOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
i. Zric Dineana
Zouing Commisalones of Laltimors County

was Inserted in the issucdof Dadaaber 21, 1772,

"
Byl fas Ot itetamer .

Deceaser 26 = 1972

<
ll-m""l-‘..} =7
OF BALTWMORE COUNTY -

. #t 73 dpip7

was Inseried In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

In Baltimore County, Maryland. once aweek for  cue  messssive

weekybefore the 26 dayof December 19 72thatisto say, the same

. Date of Pesting.
Petitiooer ¢ ;‘}t‘“ 22 1998 fatas
S D S5, %/

,A:A_%_.MMIA./MA;.;_

L ol
ok

Remarks: ...
Posted by 2’4-/-!_;14.«’

STHOMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

F
£ ER'S DINENXA
zoni MMISSIONER 0F
BALTIMOME COUNTY
Bee. 31

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTICN date T by | dare T by

Woll Map Qriginal Duplicote Tracing
dore | by [doie | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
7-, BA, GG, CA

Revised Plans:

Previous case: Map #

Reviewed by: Change in outline or description.

| BALTINORE COLTY, MARYLAND . 53§0

ivinon
OUS CASH RECEIPT

|oave__ Dw0. 18, 1972 accoumrOlofb2 000

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND W 7003
CFFICE OF FINANCE - REV=HLE L
MISCELLANEOUS CASH REC

oate__Jam. 10, 1973 accoumvonGfs
AMOUNT, “"s

VELLOw - CurTomEm

g dve,
} M T Y e
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